advisable to use the net proceeds for other purposes, and we will have broad discretion in the application of the net proceeds. Pending the use of the net
proceeds described above, we plan to invest the net proceeds from this offering in a variety of capital preservation investments, including short- and
intermediate-term, interest-bearing obligations, investment-grade instruments, certificates of deposit or direct or guaranteed obligations of the U.S.
government.

S-23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2021, the latest date for which we have audited financial statements:

 •  on an actual basis;

 •  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of $50,000,000 of ADSs in this offering at an assumed offering price of $3.68
per ADS, which was the closing price of our ADSs on June 16, 2022, after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The as adjusted information below is illustrative only. You should read this table together with our audited consolidated financial statements and
the related notes and “Item 5. Operating and Financial Review and Prospects” in our most recent annual report on Form 20-F, which is incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

   As of December 31, 2021
   Actual   As Adjusted
   RMB’000   US$’000(1)   RMB’000   US$’000(1)
Cash and cash equivalents   1,829,006   287,011   2,134,891   335,011

Shareholders’ equity
Ordinary shares   223   35   266   42
Additional paid-in capital   2,902,856   455,521   3,208,698   503,514
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (57,936)   (9,091)   (57,936)   (9,091)
Accumulated deficit   (1,017,772)   (159,711)   (1,017,772)   (159,711)

Total shareholders’ equity   1,827,371   286,754   2,133,256   334,754
Total capitalization   1,827,371   286,754   2,133,256   334,754

(1) Translation from Renminbi to U.S. dollars were made at a rate of RMB6.3726 to US$1.00, the exchange rate as of December 31, 2021 as set forth

in the H.10 statistical release of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. We make no representation that any Renminbi or U.S.
dollar amounts could have been, or could be, converted into U.S. dollars or Renminbi, as the case may be, at any particular rate, or at all.

S-24

Table of Contents

DIVIDEND POLICY

Our board of directors has discretion on whether to distribute dividends, subject to our current memorandum and articles of association of our